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DIVISION 2 BYRON CENTER (25-2-1) 

Division: 2 

City: Byron Center School Name: Byron Center High School 

Team record at completion of Quarterfinal play: 25-2-1 

 

Head Coach: Jordan Steger (52-4-1, 2 years) 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 2 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 52-4-1 

 

School Nickname: Bulldogs 

School Colors: Black & Orange 

Superintendent: Dr. Kevin Macina 

Principal: Troy Reedy 

Athletic Director: Brady Lake 

Conference: O-K Conference – Rue (10-0, 1st) 

Conference Record This Season: 10-0-0 Conference Finish: 1st 

 

  



BYRON CENTER TEAM ROSTER 

NUMBER 

Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 

First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 

(Fr.- Sr.) 

1 1 Quinn Sall G 5-10 150 So. 

2 2 Jackson Froysland F 5-11 180 Sr. 

3 3 Jaxson O’Keefe D 5-11 175 Jr. 

5 5 Reid Glupker D 5-10 180 So. 

6 6 Lex Dolce F 5-5 110 Sr. 

7 7 Colton Swanson D 6-1 155 Sr. 

8 8 Braxton McKee F 6-0 170 Jr. 

9 9 Zaden Bathrick D 5-11 195 Sr. 

10 10 Bryce Bowling F 6-0 165 Jr. 

11 11 Luke Laska D 5-10 190 Jr. 

12 12 Ethan Schaaf D 6-2 175 Jr. 

13 13 Brayden Groleau F 5-6 135 Jr. 

14 14 Elijah Kolden D 5-7 135 So. 

15 15 Nick Dolce F 5-6 130 So. 

16 16 Tucker Fisher F 5-10 175 Sr. 

17 17 Dalton Clark F 5-10 170 Sr. 

19 19 Cade Pratt F 6-1 185 Sr. 

21 21 Kasey Brehm F 6-0 155 Jr. 

22 22 Collin Storey D 5-11 190 Sr. 

23 23 Dylan Kamminga F 6-2 205 So. 

24 24 Ben Passeno F 6-2 160 Sr. 

39 39 Brady Swanson G 5-9 150 Sr. 



40 40 Luke Philo F 6-4 175 Jr. 

       

       

       

 

Head Coach: Jordan Steger (52-4-1, 2 years) 

Assistant Coaches: Brandon Rozema, Mason Stewart, Ryan Wolfe 

Captains: Jackson Froysland, Cade Pratt, Dalton Clark, Ben Passeno, Collin 

Storey 

Athletic Trainers: Joe Chairamonte, Anne Slater, Justin Carroll 

Equipment Manager: Mark Millard 

Team Manager: Mike Pratt 

  



BYRON CENTER SCHEDULE & RESULTS 

YOU OPPONENT OPP 

3 Grand Rapids Christian 0 

4 Livonia Stevenson 1 

3 East Grand Rapids 2 

7 Holland West Ottawa 1 

6 Salem 2 

5 Detroit Country Day 2 

5 Orchard Lake St. Mary’s 3 

6 Alpena 3 

6 Rockford 1 

5 Grand Rapids CC 3 

7 Grandville 2 

8 Hudsonville 0 

8 Hudsonville 0 

3 Bay Reps 3 

6 Howell 1 

3 Traverse City Central 1 

4 Warren DeLaSalle  2 

10 Saginaw Heritage 0 

5 Forest Hills N/E 3 

2 Orchard Lake St. Mary’s (SO) 3  

1 Detroit Catholic Central 3 

8 Holland West Ottawa 2 

6 Grandville 0 



6 Rockford 2 

7 Grand Rapids CC 1 

   

 

 MHSAA REGIONALS  

5 Grandville 0 

7 Mattawan 0 

   

 MHSAA QUARTERFINAL  

6 Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard 0 

 

  



BYRON CENTER HEAD COACH INFORMATION  

Head Coach: Jordan Steger 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 2 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 52-4-1 

 

YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 

F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

22-23 28 2 0 C; R; RU 

23-24 24 2 1 C; R 

     

     

     

 

High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Caledonia - 2008 

College Attended-Year Graduated:   Davenport – 2014 (Marketing Major) 

Additional Education: 

   

 

Athletic/Coaching 

Background: 

 

 

 

5-seasons for Davenport University 

4-seasons European Minor Pro 

5-season with Byron Center, last 2 as Head Coach 

Various other coaching roles in youth hockey since 2013 



BYRON CENTER PROBABLES 

Forward Lines 

 Left Wing  Center  Right Wing 

19 Cade Pratt 2 Jackson Froysland 8 Braxton McKee 

24 Ben Passeno 40 Luke Philo 17 Dalton Clark 

21 Kasey Brehm 16 Tucker Fisher 23 Dylan Kamminga 

6 Lex Dolce 10 Bryce Bowling 15 Nick Dolce 

  13 Brayden Groleau   

      

 

Defense 

3 Jaxson O’Keefe 22 Collin Storey 

7 Colton Swanson 11 Luke Laska 

14 Elijah Kolden 9 Zaden Bathrick 

12 Ethan Schaaf 5 Reid Glupker 

    

    

 

 

Goalies 

 

 

 

 

 

39 Brady Swanson 

1 Quinn Sall 



BYRON CENTER STATISTICAL INFORMATION 

Player                                 Games 

Played 

Goals Assists 

Cade Pratt 28 32 50 

Jackson Froysland 27 33 40 

Braxton McKee 28 21 24 

Ben Passeno 20 16 14 

Luke Philo 27 14 15 

Dalton Clark 27 8 14 

Collin Storey 28 2 15 

Luke Laska 28 4 12 

Kasey Brehm 28 5 10 

Colton Swanson 28 3 11 

Bryce Bowling 24 4 2 

Elijah Kolden 27 3 3 

Dylan Kamminga 28 2 4 

Tucker Fisher 28 2 4 

Jaxson O’Keefe 22 1 4 

Nick Dolce 28 1 3 

Reid Glupker 28 0 4 

Zaden Bathrick 28 0 4 

Brayden Groleau 16 0 3 

Lex Dolce 14 1 0 

Ethan Schaaf 21 0 0 

TOTALS 28 152 236 

OPPONENTS 28 40 57 

 



Goalie Statistics 

Player                                 Games 

Played 

Minutes Goals 

Against 

GA 

Avg. 

Saves 

Made 

Saves 

Pct. 

Shutouts 

Brady Swanson 19 960.0 30 1.59 415 0.933 5 

Quinn Sall 9 438.0 10 1.16 110 0.917 3 

        

TOTALS 28 1398.0 40 1.46 525 0.929 8 

OPPONENTS 28 1398.0 152 5.56 882 0.853 0 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DIVISION 2 SAGINAW HERITAGE (14-11) 

Division: Division 2 

City: Saginaw School Name: Saginaw Heritage 

Team record at completion of Quarterfinal play: 14-11 

 

Head Coach: JJ Bamberger (277-131-11, 16 years) 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school:  

Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school:  

 

School Nickname: Hawks 

School Colors: Navy Blue & Kelley Green 

Superintendent: Jamie Kraatz 

Principal: Brian Blaine 

Athletic Director: John Mansfield 

Conference: Saginaw Valley League (6-1, 2nd) 

Conference Record This Season: 6-1 Conference Finish: 2nd 

 

  



SAGINAW HERITAGE TEAM ROSTER 

NUMBER 

Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 

First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 

(Fr.- Sr.) 

2 2 Jacob Mlejnek D -- -- Sr. 

4 4 Caden Colley F -- -- So. 

5 5 Logan Boettcher D -- -- Jr. 

6 6 Jacob Strahm D -- -- Jr. 

7 7 Owen Turner D -- -- Sr. 

8 8  Dominic Bloedel F -- -- Jr. 

9 9 Owen Gohm F -- -- Sr. 

11 11  Brady Gotham D -- -- Jr. 

12 12 Charles Bernier F -- -- Fr. 

14 14 Alec Mellon F -- -- Sr. 

16 16 Ethan Ash F -- -- Fr. 

18 18 Nolan Drapp F -- -- Sr. 

20 20 Ashtyn Platko F -- -- Fr. 

21 21 Evan Smith F -- -- So. 

22 22 Carsyn Marshall F -- -- Jr. 

24 24 Aidan Weaver F -- -- So. 

27 27 Dylan Greenwood F -- -- Sr. 

33 33 Trevor Selk G -- -- Jr. 

35 35 Landon Hayward G -- -- Fr. 

       

       

       



 

  

Head Coach: JJ Bamberger (277-131-11, 16 years) 

Assistant Coaches: Scott Turner, Chris Leibinger, Dave Spence, Tim Turner 

Captains: Owen Turner, Owen Gohm, Nolan Drapp, Brady Gotham 

Athletic Trainer: Kirk Cabinanilla 

Manager: Ashlyn Spence 



SAGINAW HERITAGE SCHEDULE & RESULTS 

YOU OPPONENT OPP 

3 Alpena 4 

7 Kingsford 3 

3 Marquette 4 

1 Brighton 9 

5 Midland Dow 3 

1 Houghton 5 

2 Hancock 5 

5 Detroit Country Day 4 

3 Traverse City West 4 

5 Grandville 4 

9 Grand Blanc 1 

8 Mount Pleasant 0 

4 Grand Rapids CC 3 

0 Byron Center 10 

8 Midland 2 

4 Lake Orion 3 

1 White Lake Lakeland 3 

4 Grand Rapids Christian 7 

2 Bay City Central 1 

3 Mattawan 4 

0 Flint Powers Catholic 8 

4 Davison 1 

   



 

 

  

 MHSAA REGIONALS  

4 Fenton 1 

2 Bay City Central 0 

   

 MHSAA QUARTERFINAL  

3 (OT) Midland 2 



SAGINAW HERITAGE HEAD COACH INFORMATION  

Head Coach: JJ Bamberger 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 16 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 277-131-11 

 

YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 

F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2009 

2010 

2011 

2012 

2013 

2014 

2015 

2016 

2017 

2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

2022 

2023 

2024 

23 

12 

7 

12 

24 

21 

13 

24 

18 

20 

26 

25 

10 

11 

16 

15 
 

4 

12 

16 

12 

6 

5 

13 

4 

7 

4 

3 

3 

7 

11 

11 

13 

2 

1 

2 

 

 

 

1 

 

1 

3 

 
 

 

1 

 
 

C-R 

 

 

 

R 

R 

 

C-R 

 

R-RU 

C-R-RU 

C-R 

 

 

R 

R 

     

 

 

 



High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Saginaw Heritage 

College Attended-Year Graduated:   Ferris State University 

Additional Education: 

   

 

Athletic/Coaching 

Background: 

 

 

 

Been with Heritage 26 years as a Coach 



SAGINAW HERITAGE PROBABLES 

Forward Lines 

 Left Wing  Center  Right Wing 

14 Alec Mellon 9 Owen Gohm 18 Nolan Drapp 

27 Dylan 

Greenwood 

21 Evan Smith 22 Carsyn Marshall 

24 Aidan Weaver 12 Charles Bernier 20 Ashtyn Platko 

16 Ethan Ash 8 Dominic Bleodel 4 Caden Colley 

      

      

 

Defense 

7 Owen Turner 5 Logan Boettcher 

11 Brady Gotham 6 Jacob Strahm 

2 Jacob Mlejnek   

    

    

    

 

Goalies 

33 Trevor Selk 

35 Landon Hayward 

 



SAGINAW HERITAGE STATISTICAL INFORMATION 

Player                                 Games 

Played 

Goals Assists 

Owen Gohm 25 21 27 

Alec Mellon 25 23 25 

Owen Turner 25 17 20 

Nolan Drapp 25 9 25 

Logan Boettcher 25 10 17 

Brady Gotham 25 3 12 

Carsyn Marshall 25 5 5 

Charles Bernier 25 1 6 

Evan Smith 25 3 2 

Ethan Ash 21 2 1 

Ashtyn Platko 15 2 1 

Dylan Greenwood 23 2 1 

Dominic Bloedel 22 1 1 

Aidan Weaver 13 1 1 

Jacob Mlejnek 25 0 1 

Jacob Strahm 22 0 1 

Caden Colley 10 0 0 

    

    

    

TOTALS    

OPPONENTS    

 

 



Goalie Statistics 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Player                                 Games 

Played 

Minutes Goals 

Against 

GA 

Avg. 

Saves 

Made 

Saves 

Pct. 

Shutouts 

Trevor Selk 15 606.15 49 4.12 265 .844 1 

Landon Hayward 15 590.57 53 4.57 287 .844 1 

        

TOTALS        

OPPONENTS        



DIVISION 2 TRENTON (22-4-2) 

Division: Division 2 

City: Trenton School Name: Trenton High School 

Team record at completion of Quarterfinal play: 22-4-2 

 

Head Coach: Chad Clements (186-86-9, 10 years) 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 10 years 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 186-86-9 

 

School Nickname: Trojan 

School Colors: Blue & Gold 

Superintendent: Douglas Mentzer 

Principal: Ron Diroff 

Athletic Director: James Trush 

Conference: Michigan Interscholastic Hockey League – Blue (4-0, 1st) 

Conference Record This Season: 4-0 Conference Finish: 1st 

 

  



TRENTON TEAM ROSTER 

NUMBER 

Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 

First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 

(Fr.- Sr.) 

1 1 Evan Sivi G 6-1 160 Jr. 

2 2 Landon Leone D 5-9 160 So. 

3 3 Caleb Kidd D 6-3 175 Sr. 

4 4 Liam Summitt D 5-10 160 Sr. 

5 5 Zach LaMay F 5-11 165 So. 

7 7 Boston Bennett F 5-10 175 Sr. 

9 9 Seth Kneiding F 6-0 180 Jr. 

10 10 Josh Bogema F 5-9 175 Sr. 

11 11 Gabe Polyviou F 5-9 143 So. 

12 12 Nathan Sparks F 5-8 170 Jr. 

14 14 Finn Aitkens F 5-8 165 Jr. 

15 15 Jayden Jones F 5-11 170 So. 

16 16 Nolan Murray F 5-11 151 Sr. 

17 17 John Medvich F 5-10 160 Sr. 

18 18 Jay Cormier D 5-9 170 Sr. 

19 19 Tyler Kemp D 6-0 190 Sr. 

20 20 Jack Brownlie F 5-8 165 So. 

21 21 Lucas Sawmiller F 5-8 150 Sr. 

22 22 Owen McAlister D 6-1 150 Sr. 

23 23 Will Barrett F 5-10 160 Sr. 

24 24 Landon Stark F 6-1 150 Jr. 

30 30 Isaac Anderson G 6-0 197 Jr. 



31 31 Noah Miklos G 6-0 150 Sr. 

       

 

 

 

Head Coach: Chad Clements (186-86-9, 10 years) 

Assistant Coaches: Keith Kneiding, Nate Taurence, Donny Springstead 

Captains: Boston Bennett, Jay Cormier, Will Barrett 

Athletic Trainer: Bri Hendra 

Manager: Maranda Crozier 

  



TRENTON SCHEDULE & RESULTS 

YOU OPPONENT OPP 

2 Warren DeLaSalle 2 

10 Brownstown Woodhaven 0 

6 Grosse Pointe South 2 

3 White Lake Lakeland 2 

4 Calumet 1 

2 Houghton 3 

6 BH Cranbrook Kingswood 3 

4 Livonia Stevenson 3 

4 Riverview Gabriel Richard 1 

3 Detroit U-D Jesuit 2 

2 Gibraltar Carlson 0 

4 Allen Park 2 

4 Grosse Pointe South 1 

2 Hartland 3 

4 Port Huron Northern 0 

1 Orchard Lake St Mary’s 3 

5 BH Brother Rice 2 

2 Detroit Catholic Central 9 

7 Wyandotte 0 

3 Marquette 0 

5 St Francis Toledo 2 

8 Downriver Unified 0 

2 Salem 2 



7 Grosse Ile 1 

3 BH Cranbrook Kingswood 0 

   

 

 MHSAA REGIONALS  

4 Gibraltar Carlson 1 

5 Lenawee United 1 

   

 MHSAA QUARTERFINAL  

5 Detroit U-D Jesuit 1 

 

  



TRENTON HEAD COACH INFORMATION  

Head Coach: Chad Clements 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 10 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 186-86-9 

 

YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 

F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2014-15 15 13   

2015-16 17 10 2 R 

2016-17 14 11 1  

2017-18 20 9 2 R, RU 

2018-19 25 5 1 R, RU 

2019-20 22 6 1 R 

2020-21 13 8 0 R 

2021-22 18 12 0 R, RU 

2022-23 20 8 0 R 

2023-24 22 4 2 R 

     

 

High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Trenton High School - 1997 

College Attended-Year Graduated:   Michigan State University - 2001 

Additional Education: 

   

MA Michigan State University 

MA Central Michigan University 

Athletic/Coaching 

Background: 

 

 

1 Year – Asst Coach Birmingham Unified 

12 Years – Asst Coach Trenton High School 

10 Years – Head Coach Trenton High School 



TRENTON PROBABLES 

Forward Lines 

 Left Wing  Center  Right Wing 

10 Bill Simpson 5 Tom Ross 11 Steve Culp 

10 Josh Bogema 7 Boston Bennett 23 Will Barrett 

16 Nolan Murray 12 Nathan Sparks 17 John Medvich 

5 Zach LaMay 11 Gabe Polyviou 14 Finn Aitkens 

9 Seth Kneiding   21 Lucas Sawmiller 

15 Jayden Jones 20 Jack Brownlie 24 Landon Stark 

 

Defense 

4 Glenn Johannsen 7 Kelly Cahill 

2 Landon Leone 22 Owen McAlister 

18 Jay Cormier 19 Tyler Kemp 

4 Liam Summitt 3 Caleb Kidd 

 

Goalies 

31 Dave Versical 

31 Noah Miklos 

1 Evan Sivi 

30 Isaac Anderson 

 

 



TRENTON STATISTICAL INFORMATION 

Player                                 Games 

Played 

Goals Assists 

Will Barrett 28 21 19 

Josh Bogema 28 8 16 

Jay Cormier 28 11 10 

Gabe Polyviou 28 9 11 

John Medvich 27 10 8 

Boston Bennett 24 6 12 

Nathan Sparks 27 8 9 

Landon Leone 24 3 13 

Nolan Murray 27 9 6 

Liam Summitt 28 3 10 

Zach LaMay 28 5 7 

Owen McAlister 28 1 11 

Finn Aitkens 28 3 8 

Seth Kneiding 28 2 9 

Lucas Sawmiller 27 1 8 

Landon Stark 28 6 3 

Tyler Kemp 27 3 5 

Jack Brownlie 28 2 4 

Caleb Kidd 28 1 5 

Jayden Jones 27 3 2 

TOTALS  115 176 

OPPONENTS  50 82 

 



 Goalie Statistics 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Player                                 Games 

Played 

Minutes Goals 

Against 

GA 

Avg. 

Saves 

Made 

Saves 

Pct. 

Shutouts 

Noah Miklos 15 749:00 33 2.25 372 .920 0 

Evan Sivi 13 620:30 16 1.32 265 .943 4 

Isaac Anderson 2 40:53 0 0.00 9 1.000 1 

TOTALS  1410:07 49 1.77 662 .929 5 

OPPONENTS    3.99  .881 0 



DIVISION 2 WHITE LAKE LAKELAND (22-5-1) 

Division: 2 

City: White Lake School Name: Lakeland High School 

Team record at completion of Quarterfinal play: 22-5-1 

 

Head Coach: Tim Ronayne (188-123-16, 15 years) 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport at your school: 15 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport at your school:  

 

School Nickname: Eagles 

School Colors: Blue & White 

Superintendent: Dr. Paul Salah 

Principal: Libby Held  

Athletic Director: Todd Miller 

Conference: Lakes Valley Conference (10-0, 1st) 

Conference Record This Season: 10-1-1 Conference Finish: First 

 

  



WHITE LAKE LAKELAND TEAM ROSTER 

NUMBER 

Lt.       Dk. 

NAME (Use Full Names) 

First Name - Last Name 

Pos. Ht. Wt. Class 

(Fr.- Sr.) 

1 1 Ben Johnson G 5-10 200 Fr. 

3 3 Gavin Hewitt D 5-11 155 So. 

4 4 Tim Hinkle F 5-11 155 Sr. 

5  5 Brendan Day D 6-2 190 Sr. 

8 8 Jacob Grant F 5-8 145 Jr. 

7 7 Elliott Smith F/D 5-11 185 Sr. 

9 9 Carter Sutton F 5-8 170 Jr. 

12 12 Adam Trzcinski F 6-1 185 Jr. 

13  13 Noah Matice F 5-11 200 Sr. 

14 14 Nate Dell F 5-5 140 So. 

16 16 Reid Sutherland D 5-10 160 Jr. 

17 17 Bryce Martin D 5-9 160 Jr. 

18 18 Jake Verbick F 5-11 155 Jr. 

19 19 Austin Scanlon F 5-11 165 So. 

20 20 Tyler Buback D 5-10 150 Jr. 

21 21 Lucas Kintz F 5-9 150 So. 

24 24 Joe Sesi D 5-9  140 Jr. 

29 29 Killian Voorhies F 5-2 105 So. 

34 34 Paul Baker G 6-2 185 Sr. 

71 71 Brennan Grant F 6-4 190 Sr. 

88 88 Joel Slicker F 5-10 155 Jr. 

91 91 Ryan Danielson F 5-11 160 Jr. 



 

  

Head Coach: Tim Ronayne (188-123-16, 15 years) 

Assistant Coaches: Ronn Walsh, Matt McElwee, Matt Busterna 

Captains: Tim Hinkle, Paul Baker, Brennan Grant 

Athletic Trainer: Jaime Corl 

Manager: Lowery Day 



WHITE LAKE LAKELAND SCHEDULE & RESULTS 

YOU OPPONENT OPP 

5 Big Rapids 1 

1 Sault Ste Marie 4 

2 Trenton 3 

2 Lakes Area 3 

8 Western-Pinckney 4 

4 South Lyon Unified 3 

4 Walled Lake United 2 

4 Novi 1 

5 Midland Dow 0 

3 Midland 2 

8 Fenton/Linden 0 

2 Lakes Area 2 

3 Chippewa Valley United 0 

7 Milford 1 

8 South Lyon Unified 1 

4 Western-Pinckney 1 

6 Walled Lake United 1 

10 Fenton/Linden 2 

8 Milford 2 

3 Saginaw Heritage 1 

2 Forest Hills Central 4 

5 Utica Eisenhower 2 

6 Birmingham Unified 2 



4 Plymouth 1 

1 Flint Powers Catholic 4 

   

 

 MHSAA REGIONALS  

4 RH Stoney Creek 1 

5 BH Brother Rice 4 

   

 MHSAA QUARTERFINAL  

4 Port Huron Northern 3 

 

  



WHITE LAKE LAKELAND HEAD COACH INFORMATION 

Head Coach: Tim Ronayne 

Years as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 15 

Record as varsity head coach in this sport - career: 188-123-16 

 

 

YEAR WINS LOSSES TIES NOTES (Use following codes):   

C-Conference Title; D-District Title; R-Regional Title; 

F-Finals Title; RU-Finals Runner-Up 

2024 22 5 1 C 

2023 23 3 0 C 

2022 14 10 1 C 

2021 14 2 1 C 

2020 12 13 0  

2019 16 9 0  

2018 16 9 0  

2017 13 13 0  

2016 14 10 2  

2015 11 12 3  

2014 15 8 3  

2013 9 11 4  

2012 9 18 1 R 

2011    Records unavailable  

2010    Records unavailable 

2009    Records unavailable 

     

 



High School Attended-Year Graduated:   Catholic Central 

College Attended-Year Graduated:    

Additional Education: 

   

 

Athletic/Coaching 

Background: 

 

 

 

 



WHITE LAKE LAKELAND PROBABLES 

Forward Lines 

 Left Wing  Center  Right Wing 

4 Tim Hinkle 71 Brennan Grant 19 Austin Scanlon 

9 Carter Sutton 14 Nate Dell 12 Adam Trzcinski 

29 Killian Voorhies 91 Ryan Danielson 88 Joel Slicker 

18 Jake Verbick 21 Lucas Kintz 8 Jacob Grant 

  13 Noah Matice   

      

 

Defense 

5 Brendan Day 3 Gavin Hewitt 

17 Bryce Martin 20 Tyle Buback 

24 Joe Sesi 16 Reid Sutherland 

7 Elliott Smith   

    

    

 

Goalies 

34 Paul Baker 

1 Ben Johnson 

  

 



WHITE LAKE LAKELAND STATISTICAL INFORMATION 

Player                                 Games 

Played 

Goals Assists 

Austin Scanlon 28 15 35 

Brennan Grant 28 21 26 

Timmy Hinkle 28 22 16 

Nate Dell 25 15 14 

Adam Trzcinski 26 13 14 

Ryan Danielson 27 14 9 

Bryce Martin 28 3 16 

Brendan Day 28 2 16 

Elliot Smith 28 4 9 

Carter Sutton 15 2 9 

Killian Voorhies 28 3 6 

Joel Slicker 28 3 8 

Tyler Buback 27 1 6 

Joe Sesi 27 1 5 

Gavin Hewitt 28 2 4 

Lucas Kintz 28 3 2 

Reid Sutherland 26 1 2 

Noah Mattice 28 0 1 

Jacob Grant 22 0 1 

Paul Baker 28 0 1 

 



Goalie Statistics 

Player                                 Games 

Played 

Minutes Goals 

Against 

GA 

Avg. 

Saves 

Made 

Saves 

Pct. 

Shutouts 

Paul Baker 28 1194 46 1.73 595 .928 2 

Ben Johnson 3 21 1 2.43 9 .9  

        

TOTALS        

OPPONENTS        

 


